PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740848

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NO INTEREST LETTER			
CONVEYING PARTY D	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	lame	Execution Date		
TERVITA CORPORAT	FION		02/21/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	WILMINGTON TRU	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1290				
City:	MINNEAPOLIS				
	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55402				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3					
Property Ty	pe	Number			
Patent Number:		34988			
Patent Number: 5		89603			
Patent Number:		5961438			
Fax Number:	(713)238-7				
Phone:	713220472				
Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: GARY L. BUSH, ESQ./ ANDREWS KURTH LLP					
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS SUITE 4200				
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		171674			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GARY L. BUSH			
Signature:		/Gary L. Bush/			
			PATENT		

Date:	02/25/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=Tervita - No Interest Letter dated 20 source=Tervita - No Interest Letter dated 20 source=Tervita - No Interest Letter dated 20 source=Tervita - No Interest Letter dated 20	014-2-21#page2.tif 014-2-21#page3.tif

NO INTEREST LETTER

TO: Tervita Corporation ("Tervita")

RE: Release of certain patents set forth in Schedule "A" hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

Lernan -2/ 2014 Date;

WHEREAS Tervita has from time to time incurred indebtedness, liabilities and obligations (collectively, the "Liabilities") to Wilmington Trust, National Association, being the holder of security as agent for a syndicate of lenders (the "Agent") and has granted certain liens, mortgages, charges or security interests in favour of the undersigned including those attached to each of the Patents as evidenced on the Abstract of Title at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to secure payment of the Liabilities (collectively, the "Security");

NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION of the premises herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Agent hereby confirms to and agrees with Tervita as follows, knowing Tervita will be relying upon such confirmation and agreement:

- L The Agent has the proper authority, acting as agent on behalf of a syndicate of lenders, to enter into this No Interest Letter.
- 2. The Agent is aware that Newpark Environmental Services, LLC. is the owner of the Patents (having been assigned the Patents from Newpark Resources, Inc. on March 5, 2008) and Tervita is not and was not at the time able to grant the security interest in the Patents as it was not the proper registered owner of the Patents.
- 3. The Agent consents to the release of security in and to the Patents.
- 4. The Property is either:
 - (a) not subject to the Security, or,
 - (b) if the Property is subject to the Security, the Agent hereby unconditionally releases and discharges the Property from the Security and confirms that the Property may be conveyed to the Purchaser free and clear of the Security.
- The Agent hereby authorizes Tervita, [inert name of Tervita's US counsel- likely Latham's] or Norton Rose Fulbright to remove the Grant of Security Interest in the Patents under Reel/Frame: 029817/0826.
- 6. The Security against the Property has not been and will not be assigned.
- The Agent shall from time to time, at the request and cost of Tervita, execute and deliver all other documents and perform such acts as Tervita may reasonably require in order to give full effect to this No Interest Letter.
- 8. This No Interest Letter shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws in force in the Province of Alberta.
- 9. This No Interest Letter shall entire to the benefit of any and all successors and assigns of Tervita.

DM_CGY/285302.06601/199452.2

NO INTEREST LETTER

[signature page follows]

DM_CGY/285302.00001/199452.2

DATED this 4 day of February, 2014.

	MINGTON CLATION		IST, NATI	ONÁL	
Peri	L	5	hall	A	•
	Name: Title:	- V	ERIN TK/ VICE PR	ACHENKO ESIDENT	

DM_CGY/285302.00001/199452.2

SCHEDULE "A"

Patent #	Title	
5734988	Method and apparatus for the injection disposal of solid and liquid waste materials into subpressured earth formations penetrated by a borehole	
5589603	Method and apparatus for the injection disposal of solid and liquid waste materials from the drilling and production of oil and gas wells	
5961438	Method and apparatus for the injection disposal of solid and liquid waste materials into subpressured earth formations penetrated by a borehole	

DM_CGY/285302.00001/199452.2

RECORDED: 02/25/2014

.

•